
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 335

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Edward C. Sandoval

FOR THE WELFARE REFORM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH

TREATMENT SERVICES FOR NEW MEXICO WORKS ACT PARTICIPANTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Two million dollars

($2,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of health for expenditure in fiscal year 2000 for

the purpose of providing substance abuse and mental health

treatment services to participants as provided in the New

Mexico Works Act.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the

general fund.

.124734.2



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 11, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 335

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Patsy Trujillo Knauer,

Chairwoman



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HCPAC/ HB 335 Page 3

- 3 -

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

Excused: Vigil

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\h0335


	HCPAC Report

