1	HOUSE BILL 335						
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999						
3	INTRODUCED BY						
4	Edward C. Sandoval						
5							
6							
7							
8	FOR THE WELFARE REFORM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE						
9							
10	AN ACT						
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH						
12	TREATMENT SERVICES FOR NEW MEXICO WORKS ACT PARTICIPANTS.						
13							
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:						
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONTwo million dollars						
16	(\$2,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the						
17	department of health for expenditure in fiscal year 2000 for						
18	the purpose of providing substance abuse and mental health						
19	treatment services to participants as provided in the New						
20	Mexico Works Act. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance						
21	remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the						
22	general fund.						
23	. 124734. 2						
24							
25							

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999					
	2						
	3						
	4						
	5						
	6	February 11, 1999					
	7						
	8	Mr. Speaker:					
	9						
	10	Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to					
	11	whom has been referred					
	12						
	13	HOUSE BILL 335					
	14 15	has had it under consideration and reports same with					
	15	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE.					
e L	•)						
new Jel et a							
		Respectfully submitted,					
rial							
mte.	21						
ed _	22						
SCOI	23	Patsy Trujillo Knauer,					
underscored material	20 21 22 23 24	Chai rwonan					
	2 5						

- 2 -

	1		F	ORTY-FOUF FIRST S			
	3	нсрас/ нв з	35				Page 3
	4				Not Adopte	d	
	5				Not Adopte	u	
	6	6	(Chi ef Cl	erk)		(Chi ef	Clerk)
	7	,					
	8	6		Date			
	9						
	10	,	call vote wa	us <u>6</u> For <u>(</u>)_ Against		
	11	Yes: Excused:	6 Vigil				
	12	2	None				
	13						
	14	L .					
	15	J:∖99BillsW					
	16	6					
>I	elete 17 18	,					
	• ==	6					
	" 19						
<u>eria</u>	20						
m	1 21						
<u>ired</u>	2 2	;					
rsc(23 0	;					
underscored material	bracketed interial 52 d interial 53 55 54 interial	L I					
	2 5	;					
					- 3 -		

I